Visit our website www.dataforth.com 137
SensorLex® 8B Isolated Analog Signal Conditioning Products 8B
8B
©1995-2009 Dataforth Corporation, All Rights Reserved    ISO9001:2000-Registered QMS
8BP01
Single Channel DIN Rail Mount Carrier
Description
The 8BP01 is offered as a 5VDC powered (8BP01-X05) or 7VDC to 34VDC

Mechanical Dimensions 2.32" x 3.54" x 0.65" 2.32" x 3.54" x 0.65"
(h)(w)(d) (59mm x 90mm x 16.5mm) (59mm x 90mm x 16.5mm)
Ordering Information
Part Number         Description
8BP01-205 5V Power, No CJC
8BP01-305 5V Power, CJC
8BP01-224 24V Power, No CJC
8BP01-324 24V Power, CJC
For information call 800-444-7644138
SensorLex® 8B Isolated Analog Signal Conditioning Products 8B
©1995-2009 Dataforth Corporation, All Rights Reserved    ISO9001:2000-Registered QMS
8BP02, 8BP04, 8BP08, 8BP16
2-, 4-, 8-, and 16-Position Analog I/O Backpanels
Description
The 8BP02, 04, 08, and 16 backpanels can accept any of the 8B analog I/O
modules in any mixture and can be mounted on the SCMXRK-002 19-inch metal
rack. Analog I/O signal channels provide each module with its own analog bus.
All module outputs are simultaneously accessible to high-speed data acquisi-
tion (ADC) boards. A temperature sensor is mounted on each channel to provide
cold junction compensation for thermocouple input modules (see Figure 6 for
schematic).  Field connections are terminated with four screw terminals at each
module site.  Use system interface cable SCMXCA006-XX for connection to the
host system.
Figure 2: 8BP02 Analog I/O Backpanel
Specifications
Operating Temperature –40°C to +85°C
Relative Humidity 95% Noncondensing
Interface Connector:
Field high density screw clamp, 16 AWG max
System high density screw clamp, 16 AWG max
Figure 3: 8BP04 Analog I/O Backpanel
Visit our website www.dataforth.com 139
SensorLex® 8B Isolated Analog Signal Conditioning Products 8B
8B
©1995-2009 Dataforth Corporation, All Rights Reserved    ISO9001:2000-Registered QMS
Ordering Information
Part Number         Description
8BP02 Standard 2-channel backpanel with standoffs for mounting.
8BP02-1 8BP02 without cold junction compensation sensor. Use when
cost savings are desired and thermocouple input modules
8B37 and 8B47 will not be used.
8BP02-2 8BP02 with DIN rail mounting option. The backpanel is
captured by DIN rail mounting elements and is shipped
fully assembled.
8BP02-3 8BP02-1 with DIN rail mounting option.
8BP04 Standard 4-channel backpanel with standoffs for mounting.
8BP04-1 8BP04 without cold junction compensation sensor. Use when
cost savings are desired and thermocouple input modules
8B37 and 8B47 will not be used.
8BP04-2 8BP04 with DIN rail mounting option. The backpanel is
captured by DIN rail mounting elements and is shipped
fully assembled.
8BP04-3 8BP04-1 with DIN rail mounting option.
8BP08 Standard 8-channel backpanel with standoffs for mounting.
8BP08-1 8BP08 without cold junction compensation sensor. Use when
cost savings are desired and thermocouple input modules
8B37 and 8B47 will not be used.
8BP08-2 8BP08 with DIN rail mounting option. The backpanel is
captured by DIN rail mounting elements and is shipped
fully assembled.
8BP08-3 8BP08-1 with DIN rail mounting option.
8BP16 Standard 16-channel backpanel with standoffs for mounting.
8BP16-1 8BP16 without cold junction compensation sensor. Use when
cost savings are desired and thermocouple input modules
8B37 and 8B47 will not be used.